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results
sunday 13t*h august 2017

race kindly sponsored by
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>

parts solutions

www.parkgateselfstorage.com www.netsparts.com

event secretary: mark reed, 31 windmill way, gateshead, ne8 1pj
tel: 07944 490 039, email: mark.reed@nets-uk.com
timekeeper: mr ray luckett, mrs sharon dyson

- Promoted for and on behalf of cycling time trials, under their rules and regulations
- a counting event for the n&dca best all rounder competition



Tyneside
VuguU\n IUo

100 mile time trial

results

Vet .
S T N

W 00 N O U A WN P

NNNNNNRRRRRR B R B 2
U1 D WN P O oSN WUMWNIERLRO

Donald McLean
Mark Leadbetter

Adam Wild
Eddie Addis

Tim Wilcock
Hedley Fletcher
Ross Walton
Justin Ramel

Ali Bailey

Matt Collison
Sean Kennedy
Ken Thursby
Chris Mather
lan Simon
Venda Louise Pollock
Tim Nichol

Don Speight
Paul Wright
Dean Madden
Keith Sibbald
Craig Deacon
Philip Mason
Martin Rasmussen
Patrick Martin
Raymond Bell
Angela McGurk
Kath Finn

Kevin Ross
Tania Tucker
Stephen Knight
Lee Statham
Hannah Baker
Georgia Collins
Michael Sloanes
Chris Edmondson
Harper VanSteenhouse
Nick Badcock
Darren Stow
Phil Hall

Gareth Clarke
Alan Macauley
Matthew Webb
Andrea Pogson
Peter Watson
Lewis Timmins
Gemma Frost
Colin Humphrey

Stirling Bike Club
Stirling Bike Club

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
RT 23

GS Metro

Blaydon CC

Blaydon CC

Blaydon CC

GS Metro

Muckle Cycle Club

North Tyneside Riders CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Derwentside CC

Breeze Bikes RT

Breeze Bikes RT
Derwentside CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Barnesbury CC
Cramlington CC

South Shields Velo Cycling Club
Otley CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Bristol & District Triathletes (BAD TRI)
Derwentside CC

Blaydon CC

Kendal Cycle Club
Berwick Wheelers Cycling Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Ryton Tri Club

Houghton CC

North Tyneside Riders CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blumilk.com

Velotik Racing Team
Fusion Triathlon Club
Allen Valley Velo
Cramlington CC

Breeze Bikes RT

Cestria CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Houghton CC

GalaCC

Harrogate Nova CC
Muckle Cycle Club
Muckle Cycle Club
Muckle Cycle Club

* Inc 23min2lsec penalty
** Inc 4min34sec penalty
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4:50:29

4:51:31

4:50:29

4:47:16

4:53:33

5:02:08

4:52:32
4:52:32

5:04:37
4:55:34

5:21:44

5:23:52

4:51:31

5:11:17

4:48:22

4:47:16

4:49:26

4:49:26

5:07:21

5:30:37

4:56:36

4:53:14*
4:53:14*

3:56:58
3:57:48
4:06:28
4:11:07
4:11:18
4:12:27
4:13:54
4:14:02
4:14:42
4:20:48
4:21:42
4:23:28
4:24:57
4:28:35
4:28:57
4:34:07
4:34:10
4:46:43
4:54:11
5:00:12
5:00:18
5:02:47**
5:07:54
5:26:54
5:31:05
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
APOLS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

39:22

39:04

29:41

25:34

30:05

33:11

18:22
05:49

04:25
-04:44

13:50

-07:13



100 mile time trial
team results

o | hame | aw | tme |

1 Fletcher, Walton, Ramel Blaydon CC 12:34:52

2 Wild, Thursby, Speight Tyneside Vagabonds CC 12:46:43

3 Mather, Nichol, Bell Derwentside CC 13:58:11

prizes

1st overall, £25 Adam wild, Tyneside vagabonds CC 3:56:58
2nd overall, £20 Eddie Addis, RT23, 3:57:48
3rd overall, £15 Tim wilcock, GS Metro, 4:06:28
1st Lady, £25 Venda Louise Pollock, Breeze Bikes RT, 4:24:57
2nd Lady, £20 Angela McGurk, Blaydon CC, 5:26:54

1st vet on Standard, £15 Hedley Fletcher, Blaydon cC, +39:22

1st v40, £15 Justin Ramel, Blaydon CC, 4:12:27
1st v50+, £15 Don Speight, Tyneside vagabonds CC, 4:28:27
1st Road Bike, £15 Craig Deacon, South Shields velo CC, 4:54:11

1st Team of 3, £15 each Blaydon cC (Fletcher, walton, Ramel) 12:34:52
2nd Team of 3, £10 each Tyneside vagabonds cC (wWild, Thursby, Speight) 12:46:43

One rider, one prize, except team prizes.

Prizes have been awarded in the priority order shown.
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Many thanks to the following people, without whom this race could not have taken
place:

Allen Armstrong, Roger Clarke, Graham Tubby, Ker Morgan, Kev Sorlie, Russ Hughes,
Caroline & Peter Reynolds, Lesley Bennett, Gordon Atkinson, Nick wild, Simon Gibbs,
Bob Holywell, Hugh Harrison, Cliff Jessett for marshaling.

Eileen Reid and Graeme Gow for neutral bottle service.

Austin wilcock for pushing off.

Ray Luckett and Sharon Dyson for timekeeping.

Emma Reed and Pat Snowdon for catering assistance.

Peter McGrath of the district committee and Ray Luckett for devising the course. Bob

Holywell and Simon Gibbs for measuring it only 3 weeks in advance of the race. Nev
Martin for risk assessing the course only 3 weeks in advance of the race.
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northumberland & durham
cycling association

n&dca 100 mile championship result

Trophies and plaques to be presented at N&CA awards evening in January 2018

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Adam Wild
Tim Wilcock
Hedley Fletcher

Ross Walton
Justin Ramel

Ali Bailey

Matt Collison
Sean Kennedy

Ken Thursby

Chris Mather

lan Simon

Venda Louise Pollock
Tim Nichol

Don Speight

Paul Wright

Dean Madden
Keith Sibbald
Craig Deacon
Martin Rasmussen
Raymond Bell

Angela McGurk

Tyneside Vagabonds CC
GS Metro
Blaydon CC

Blaydon CC

Blaydon CC

GS Metro

Muckle Cycle Club

North Tyneside Riders CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Derwentside CC

Breeze Bikes RT

Breeze Bikes RT
Derwentside CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Blaydon CC

Barnesbury CC
Cramlington CC

South Shields Velo Cycling Club
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Derwentside CC

Blaydon CC

3:56:58
4:06:28
4:11:07
4:11:18
4:12:27
4:13:54
4:14:02
4:14:42
4:20:48
4:21:42
4:23:28
4:24:57
4:28:35
4:28:57
4:34:07
4:34:10
4:46:43
4:54:11
5:00:18
5:07:54

5:26:54

39:22

39:04

29:41
25:34

30:05

33:11

18:22

05:49

-04:44

13:50

15t
Gateshead Trophy

2nd

3™ 15t Vet on Standard
Jack Adams Trophy

1% Lady

2" Lady



n n&dca 100 mile championship

s former winners

2017 A Wild Tyneside Vagabonds CC 3:56:58
2016 C Donaldson GS Metro 3:50:35
2015 C Donaldson GS Metro 4:01:24
2014 B Lane GS Metro 4:26:40
2013 K Murray Strategic Lions Cycling 4:05:50
2012 J Sturman blumilk.com 3:57:21
2011 Not awarded

2010 B Walker Team Swift 3:58:51
2009 J Sturman Derwentside CC 3:57:15
2008 J Sturman Derwentside CC 4:07:47
2007 J Gavaghan Wansbeck CC 3:53:50
2006 W Mitchinson VC Briganti 4:04:57
2005 M Gibson Houghton CC 4:13:52
2004 J Gavaghan Wansbeck CC 3:56:15
2003 S Gibson VS Briganti 4:06:34
2002 M Sladdin GS Metro 4:04:28
2001 C Blacklock Zeus CRT 4:04:03
2000 G Bell Tyne Velo 3:58:01
1999 S Walton Barnesbury CC 4:11:22
1998 S Gibb Cramlington CC 4:16:54
1997 H Walker GS Metro 3:46:03
1996 G Bell Tyne Velo 3:57:09
1995 G Bell Cramlington CC 3:55:41
1994 P Wildsmith Barnesbury CC 4:07:25
1993 Not awarded

1992 P Wildsmith Barnesbury CC 4:14:07
1991 P Wildsmith Barnesbury CC 4:10:52
1990 J Joseph GS Metro 4:12:25
1989 J Joseph GS Metro 4:03:55
1988 P Chapman Tyne Velo 3:57:38
1987 M Bradshaw GS Metro 3:59:35
1986 D Gillings Tyne Velo 4:13:12
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northumberland & durham
cycling association

n&dca 100 mile vets on standard

former winners

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

H Fletcher

P Rider
Ingrid Shepherd
B Lane

D Robinson

J Sturman
Not awarded
R Bell

R Bell

P Tuckwell

P Manners

R Longstaff
D Campbell
R Ross

R Ross

R Longstaff
R Longstaff
R Longstaff
R Longstaff
R Longstaff
K Longstaff
R Longstaff
R Longstaff
P Wildsmith
Not awarded
W Clayton
W Clayton
Mary Dawson
W Parker

GL Dawson

R Longstaff

J Joseph

J Watson

J Telford

J Watson

J Watson

J Jones

Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC

Sunderland Clarion

GS Metro

Tyneside Vagabonds CC

blumilk.com

Ryton Tri
Ryton Tri
Houghton CC
Barnesbury CC
Zeus CRT

Stockton Wheelers CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC
Tyneside Vagabonds CC

Zeus CRT

Zeus CRT

Zeus CRT

Zeus CRT
Cramlington CC
Cramlington CC
Barnesbury CC
Barnesbury CC
Barnesbury CC

Tyne RC

Tyne RC
Teesside RC
Northumbrian RC
Teesside RC
Tyne Velo

GS Metro
Barnesbury CC
Tyne RC
Barnesbury CC
Barnesbury CC
Barnesbury CC

+32:22
+41:30
+22:46
+41:31
+48:46

+65:41
+34:14
+62:54
+87:56
+65:33
+51:51
+82:07
+74:05
+87:30
+110:26
+114:46
+87:29
+101:39
+68:53
+102:53
+94:38
+67:02

+55:52
+58:57
+79:56
+71:17
+61:45
+63:40
+48:02
+64:36
+49:31
+69:46
+68:36
+67:31



n&dca 100 mile championship
trophies

n&dca 100 mile championship n&dca fastest vet on standard in 100 mile tt
gateshead cycling club memorial trophy jack adams memorial trophy



